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STANWOOD-CAMANO
SCHOOL DISTRICT

TO: Board of Directors

FROM: Maurene Stanton

SUBJECT:  Updated Salary Schedule

DATE: February 7, 2023

I have provided, for your review, a copy of the updated 2022-23 District Office Administrator
Salary Schedule. The position of Assistant Director of Transportation has been added in
recognition of the increased duties and responsibilities required of the Transportation Specialist
position.

Salary changes for the Assistant Director of Transportation will be retroactive to February 1,
2023.

As you review this document, please call me at your convenience with any questions.

RECOMMENDATION: | recommend that the board approve the updated 2022-23 salary
schedule for District Level Administrators.



District Office Stanwood-Camano School District

Administrators Salary Schedule 2022/2023

Position

Food Service Director
Transportation Director
Maintenance Manager

Directors (Director of Curriculum & Instruction, Director of Special
Education)

Executive Directors (Business Services; Human Resources;
Assessment; Technology, Teaching & Learning, Special Services
Deputy Superintendent)

Director of Capital Projects

Director of Communications
Coordinator of Student & District Safety
Assistant Director of Covid Recovery

Asisstant Director of Transportation

*Doctoral Stipend $3,000

# Days
260

260
260

260

260

260
260
260
213
213

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3
(7.5%) (7.5%) (1.5%)
(0 Years) (1-3 Years) (4 + Years)
2022-23 2022-23 2022-23
$111,299  $114,425  $117,552
$110,407  $115,768  $121,129
$110,222  $115,489  $120,757
$170,674  $177,762  $184,848
$186,264  $193,994  $201,723
$170,071  $170,071  $170,071
$120,400  $120,400  $120,400
$101,000  $104,000  $107,000
$136,924  $142,439  $147,955
$77,593 $80,826 $84,194
2/7/2023

Board Approval



